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* Monday 6 January 2025 - Start of Spring Half Term | HONITON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

How we keep you informed: « Monday 17 to Friday 21 February 2025- Half Term
* Monday 24 February 2025- Start of Spring Half Term 2 AUTU M N TE R M
. +* Monday 24 March 2025 - Non Student Day
* My Child At School App « Friday 4 April 2025 - Last day of Term START OF OCTOBER NON PUPIL END OF
. Class Charts App TERM HALF TERM DAY TERM

SUMMER TERM 2025 Wednesday 3 Monday 27 October Monday 8 Friday 19
. Email September - Friday 7 November  December December

« Monday 21 April 2025 - Bank Holiday Monday

* Fortnightly Principal’s Post « Tuesday 22 April 2025 - Start of Summer Half Term 1
" rd
. Half term |y Newsletter « Monday 5 May 2025 — Bank Holiday Monday 9 Year 7 start on Wednesday 3 Se't): 2025
i « Monday 26 to Friday 30 May 2025 - Half Term All other year groups start on Thursday 4™ Sept 2025
*  Website

* Monday 2 June 2025 - Start of Summer Half Term 2

° Progress Evenings e Friday 18 July 2025 - Last day of Term SPRING TERM

* Information Evenings

e Facebook Progress Evenings START OF FEBRUARY  NONPUPIL  ENDOF
aceboo M
Year1l 16 *January 2025 TERM HALF TERM DAY TERM
. Re pO rtS Year 9 30thjanuary 2025 Mondqy 5 Mondqy 16 Februqry Mondgy 23 Thursdoy 2
Post-16 13 March 2025 January - Friday 20 February March April
L
Parent Engagemenfc Groups Year7 24" April 2025
* SEND Coffee Mornlngs + Year 9 Options Evening 3" March 2025
Parent Engagement Groups SUMMER TERM
Key contacts: ;:}‘fhj:ﬂ““ahr"zzong
Email: admin@honiton.college g Ma\afr;(}ZS START OF END OF
Tel: 01404 42283 TERM ‘ TERM

Monday 20 4 May Friday 17

Website: https://www.honitoncommunitycollege.co.uk/ i

Please report student absence through the MCAS App

admin@honiton.college

* Kindness e Curiosity « Resilience




